SANDLOT FOOTBALL & CHEERLEADING LIABILITY WAIVER FORM

I wish to participate in the Sandlot Football/Cheerleading Program sponsored by the Franklin County Parks and Recreation Department and the Franklin County Sandlot Football Assn., Inc. My parent/guardian and I understand the importance of following all rules and regulations relating to this activity, including the instructions of the person/ or persons supervising this activity and/or the requirements of the person or entity responsible for the area where the activity is to take place. I agree to follow and comply with all such rules, regulations, instructions and/or requirements. I understand that it is important that I be in good physical condition when I engage in this activity, and understand that it is my responsibility to maintain an activity level that is compatible with my physical injury or other loss that I might sustain as the result of participating in this activity and any transportation related thereto. I further understand that there may be risk of injury in traveling to and from the area where the activity will take place. I also expressly waive and covenant not to sue on any claim I might have against the County of Franklin, Franklin County Sandlot Football Assn., Inc., or any officer or employee of these organizations, or any volunteer, or the estate or representatives of such persons for any personal injury or loss that I might sustain as the result of engaging in any activity relating to this program whether caused by negligence, breach of contract, or otherwise: except that this waiver shall not apply to any claim I might have against the County (or its agents) for any such personal injury or loss I might sustain arising out of gross or wanton negligence of any such person or entity. I also give permission for my child to be photographed and used in any form of publication to promote Franklin County Parks and Recreation or Franklin County Sandlot Football Assn., Inc. I am also aware that these photos may be placed on the Franklin County Parks and Recreation website and/or the Franklin County Sandlot Football Assn., Inc. website.

Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date	
Name of Participant		

Age Group/League/Coach_____